OP \$90.00 5071273

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM429517

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Evolution Outdoor Design, Inc.		05/23/2017	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Thousand Oaks Corp.	
Street Address:	5308 Irwindale Avenue	
City:	Irwindale	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91706	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5071273	
Serial Number:	86747187	EVOLUTION OUTDOOR DESIGN
Serial Number:	86757432	EVOLUTION OUTDOOR DESIGN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9547536663

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9547536666

Email: trademarks@garritytraina.com

Correspondent Name: Christopher Traina, Esq. Address Line 1: 5485 Wiles Road, Suite 404

Address Line 4: Coconut Creek, FLORIDA 33073

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	17017
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher Traina, Esq.
SIGNATURE:	/Christopher Traina/
DATE SIGNED:	06/01/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=2017.05.23 Assignment of Trademarks#page1.tif source=2017.05.23 Assignment of Trademarks#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006074 FRAME: 0238

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

This Assignment of Trademarks (hereinafter "Agreement") is made by and between EVOLUTION OUTDOOR DESIGN, INC., a California corporation, whose address is 5308 Irwindale Avenue, Irwindale, CA 91706 (hereinafter "Assignor"); and THOUSAND OAKS CORP., a California corporation, whose address is 5308 Irwindale Avenue, Irwindale, CA 91706. (hereinafter "Assignee").

WHEREAS Assignor is the owner of certain marks identified by U.S. registered trademarks and applications for trademark registrations filed with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, as listed in Schedule A (hereinafter the "Marks").

WHEREAS Assignee desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, including said registration;

NOW THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration already delivered, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged hereby, Assignor does irrevocably transfer to Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the Marks, including the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, and the registration and applications therefor, for Assignee's own use and benefit in the United States of America and extending to all foreign countries, for Assignee's successors and assigns to enjoy as fully and entirely as would have been enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made;

Executed as of the <u>23</u> day of <u>May</u>, 2017.

EVOLUTION OUTDOOR DESIGN, INC.

.89: .

Name: __

Title:

Page 1 of 2

SCHEDULE A

<u>Mark</u>	Status	Application No.	Registration No.
	Registered	86/757,191	5,071,273
EVOLUTION OUTDOOR DESIGN	Pending Application	86/747,187	
ĘŊŖĿŎĹĬŖŊ	Pending Application	86/757,432	

Page 2 of 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 006074 FRAME: 0240

RECORDED: 06/01/2017